FORM PTO-1595	02-25-2004	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  RECORDA		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trade	102677057	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul T. Johnson  Bryan L. Rogers  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: February 11, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving pa Wilson Tool International, Inc 12912 Farnham Avenue White Bear Lake, Minnesota	55110 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: Febr	uary 11, 20 <u>04</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: [1]
Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425 Customer No. 022859	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	eposit account
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i document.    James R. Haller   Signature   Reg. No. 24,906	P+ 1.	February 13, 2004 Date
2004 MGETACHE 00000012 10778296 18021 40.00 DP CERTIFICATE O	OF EXPRESS MAILING	<sub>]</sub>
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by E Trademark Office on the date indicated below:    February 13 2004   Signature   Si	Express Mail, Mailing Label No. EL 96352	

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0256

Docket No.: 1650.146.2

#2928953\1

Attorney's Docket No.: 1650.146.2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, PAUL T. JOHNSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2145 Oak Glen Drive,
Stillwater, Minnesota 55082; and BRYAN L. ROGERS, a citizen of the United States, residing at
22452 Elston Avenue, Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025, respectively, have made an invention relating
to PRESS BRAKE TOOL AND TOOL HOLDER, and have executed an application for United
States Letters Patent based thereon, naming the following inventors: Paul T. Johnson and Bryan L.
Rogers. We hereby authorize attorney James R. Haller, of 4000 Pillsbury Center, 200 South Sixth
Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-1425, to insert the U.S. Application No. and filing date of
said application when known: Application No.
filed

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to **WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at: 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 1650.146.2

Dated this, day of
Paul T. Johnson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Dated this May of Jobson of , 2004.
Bryan L. Rogers
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of FERUARY, 2004
<u>Saurence Perseitt</u> Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL  LAWRENCE A. PERSUITTI  NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/13/2004**